

Attachment 1



Construction Contract CHANGE ORDER (CO)

Project Name: **FTW-336A Aircraft Parts Storage**DU Job #: **J101395**

CO #

Contractor: **TBI Construction**DU PO #: **103909****01**

The Contractor shall furnish all labor, equipment and materials, and perform all work necessary to complete the work described herein and/or in the document(s) attached hereto. DO NOT start work under this CO until you receive a fully executed original (signed by Doyon Utilities), or a written Notice to Proceed.

Description of Work:		Time Change*	Price Change
Reference	Item Description	Cal. Days**	U.S. Dollars**
CP-1 DCVR07	Larger Manhole to meet construction Joints	2	\$10,393.00
CP-2	Contaminated Soils Removal	2	\$11,742.00
CP-3	Contaminated Soils Lab Analysis	7	\$16,611.00
CP-4 DCVR11	Vault G6-9-3 Relocate Sump Discharge to allow sufficient cover	2	\$9,295.00
CP-5 DCVR09	6' Additional Perma-Pipe (Replace missing section of Perma-pipe)	2	\$4,556.00
CP-6 DCVR15	Additional Materials (wrong type of copper spec'ed)	3	\$11,432.00
CP-7	R&R Utility Pole	2	\$15,106.00
CP-8	Additional Heat Trace Vault G6-9-3 (repair existing functionality)	1	\$10,331.00
CP-9B	Installation of additional instrumentation (design addendum)	6	\$5,560.00

* Time Changes are NOT cumulative; Net Time Change = largest increase + largest decrease.

** Value in parenthesis is negative; i.e., (time reduction) or (\$ credit)

Net Change: 7 \$95,026.00

As a result of this Change Order: the Contract Completion Time is INCREASED 7 Calendar Day(s),
and the Total Contract Price is INCREASED \$95,026.00 .

The Total Adjusted Contract Price to date and the Adjusted Contract Completion Date are stated in the Contract Summary below.

The Contractor hereby accepts the foregoing adjustment as a final and complete equitable adjustment in full accord and satisfaction of all past, present and future liability originating under any Article in the Contract by reason of the facts and circumstances giving rise to this Change Order. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of said Contract, as heretofore modified, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS HEREBY ACCEPTED:

Contractor:

TBI Construction

/

Typed or Printed Name / Title

Signature

Date

RECOMMENDED BY:

 Architect/Engineer

Date

 Doyon Utilities Project Manager

Date

ACCEPTED BY:

 for Doyon Utilities

Date

CONTRACT SUMMARY UPON EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

Original Contract Completion Date: original date

Adjusted Contract Completion Date: _____

Original Contract Amount: \$746,512.00

Previous Contract Total: \$746,512.00

Previous Additions: \$0.00

This Change Order, ADD: \$95,026.00

Previous Deductions: \$0.00

Total Adjusted Contract Price to date: \$841,538.00